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[33]  Mental Health and Wellness 
            Student Wellness Steering Committee 

Membership: S 
elected in consultation with the Student Wellness Steering Committee and the Mental Health and Wellness 
Committee Chair. Recommend balance of faculty and staff members, at least one staff member from Athletics, 
and at least one student member. 
 
Description: in consultation with the Student Wellness Steering Committee, the Mental Health and Wellness 
Committee will engage in population assessment, community building, education, policy development, strategic 
planning, and reporting around key areas of student mental health, including anxiety, depression, stress, and 
suicide prevention/postvention. In the interest of strategically addressing these and other areas of student 
health, the committee will administer the Healthy Minds Survey (or similar assessment) to the student 
population once every three years and will use data and analytics derived from these assessments to set 
priorities and assign tasks. 
 
(Approver:  VPSA) 
 
2021-2022 Membership 

Name Department Email 
Faculty   
Eric Norman (Chair)  Vice President for Student Affairs normane@apsu.edu 
Tyler Nolting Health and Human Performance  noltingt@apsu.edu 
Fripp, Jessica Psychological Science and Counseling frippj@apsu.edu  
Lyle-Gonga, Marsha Political Science and Public Management LyleGongaM@apsu.edu 

Haselhuhn, Shannon Health and Human Performance haselhuhns@apsu.edu  
Moran, Heather School of Nursing moranh@apsu.edu 

Iyer, Uma Psychological Science and Counseling iyeru@apsu.edu 
Staff   
Baldwin, Jolann Student Conduct and Case Management baldwinj@apsu.edu  
Lucretia Slater Counseling Services slaterl@apsu.edu 
Frazier, Leah School of Nursing frazierl@apsu.edu  
Combs, Ryan  Athletics combsr@apsu.edu  
Denmark, Mary Catherine Coordinator, Academic Recovery denmarkm@apsu.edu  
Ethridge, Katie Athletics ethridgek@apsu.edu  
Prendes-Walls, Teresa  Counseling Services prendeswallst@apsu.edu  
Shire, Gena Art shireg@apsu.edu  
Singleton, Greg Associate VP for Student Affairs and Dean of 

Students 
singletong@apsu.edu  

Student   
Hannah, Robert Graduate Student and GTA rhannah3@my.apsu.edu  
Anderson, Sandra M.  Undergraduate Student sanderson72@my.apsu.edu  
Daniels, Linda Graduate Student  ldaniels12@my.apsu.edu  
Harrah-Siple, Sean  Graduate Student sharrahsiple@my.apsu.edu  
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